
Cronologia dei principali album

1960

Everly Brothers It’s Everly Time apr

Elvis Presley Elvis Is Back apr

His Hand In Mine dic

1963

Bob Dylan Freewheelin’ Bob Dylan mag

1965

The Byrds Mr Tambourine Man ago

Bob Dylan Highway 61 Revisited ago

1966

The Beach Boys Pet Sound mag

Bob Dylan Blonde On Blonde mag

Frank Zappa Freak Out! lug

Simon & Garfunkel Parsley, Sage, Rosemary & Thyme set

The Byrds Fifth Dimension m s

Neil Diamond The Feel of Neil Diamond m s

1967

Country Joe & The Fish    Electric Music for the Mind and the Body    gen

The Doors The Doors gen

Strange Days ott

The Byrds Younger Than Yesterday feb

Jefferson Airplane Surrealistic Pillow feb

Grateful Dead Grateful Dead mar

The Velvet Underground The Velvet Underground & Nico mar

Frank Zappa Absolutely Free apr

Jimi Hendrix Experience Are You Experienced mag

Axis: Bold as Love dic

Captain Beefheart Safe as Milk dic

Leonard Cohen The Songs of Leonard Cohen dic



Tim Buckley Goodbye & Hello m s

Neil Diamond Just for You m s

Electric Flag The Trip (soundtrack) m s

1968

The Byrds The Notorious Byrd Brothers gen

Spirit Spirit gen

The Family That Plays Together dic

Steppenwolf Steppenwolf gen

Blood, Sweat & Tears Child is Father to the Man feb

Iron Butterfly Heavy m s

In-A Gadda-Da-Vida ago

Frank Zappa We’re Only in It for the Money feb

The Velvet Underground The Velvet Underground mar

Joni Mitchell Song to a Seagull mag

The Band Music from Big Pink lug

Grateful Dead Anthem for the Sun lug

Big Brother - J. Joplin Cheap Thrills ago

Jefferson Airplane Crown of Creation set

The Band The Band ott

Jimi Hendrix Electric Ladyland ott

Neil Young Neil Young dic

Tim Buckley Happy Sad m s

1969

Blood Sweat & Tears Blood Sweat & Tears gen

Creedence Clearwater Revival Bayou Country gen

Flying Burrito Brothers The Gilded Palace of Sin feb

Chicago Chicago Transit Authority apr

Leonard Cohen Songs from a Room apr

Frank Zappa Uncle Meat apr

Hot Rats ott

Burnt Weeny Sandwich dic



Joni Mitchell Clouds mag

Elvis Presley From Elvis in Memphis mag

From Memphis to Vegas / From Vegas to Memphis nov

Sly & The Family Stone Stand! mag

Neil Young Everybody Knows This Is Nowhere mag

Grateful Dead Aoxomoxoa giu

Live/Dead nov

Santana Santana ott

Jefferson Airplane Volunteers nov

Tim Buckley Blue Afternoon m s

Ry Cooder Ry Cooder m s

Neil Diamond Brother Love’s Traveling Salvation Show m s

MC5 Kick Out the Jams m s

The Stooges The Stooges m s

1970

Chicago Chicago II gen

Simon & Garfunkel Bridge Over Troubled Water feb

C. S. N. & Y. Déjà Vu mar

James Taylor Sweet Baby James mar

Joni Mitchell   Ladies of the Canyon apr

Grateful Dead Workingman’s Dead mag

Hot Tuna Hot Tuna mag

Ponty, Zappa King Kong mag

Creedence Clearwater Revival Cosmo’s Factory lug

The Stooges Fun House ago

Allman Brothers Idlewith South set

Neil Young After the Gold Rush set

Santana Abraxas ott

Tim Buckley Lorca m s

Starsailor m s

Randy Newman 12 Songs m s



1971

Chicago Chicago III gen

Alice Cooper Love It to Death gen

Killer nov

David Crosby If I Could Only Remember My Name feb

Janis Joplin Pearl feb (postumo)

Carole King Tapestry mar

James Taylor Mud Slide Slim and the Blue Horizon mar

CSN&Y Four Way Street apr

Joni Mitchell Blue giu

Allman Brothers At Fillmore East lug

J. J. Cale Naturally dic

1972

Jackson Browne Jackson Browne gen

Todd Rundgren Something/Anything feb

Neil Young Harvest feb

Allman Brothers Eat a Peach mag

Chicago Chicago V lug

Alice Cooper School’s Out lug

Eagles Eagles lug

Frank Zappa Waka/Jawaka lug

The Grand Wazoo nov

Santana Caravanserai nov

Jim Croce You Don’t Mess Around with Jim m s

Randy Newman Sail Away m s

Hot Tuna Burgers m s

1973

The Nitty Gritty Dirt Band Will the Circle Be Unbroken gen

Allman Brothers Brothers and Sisters mar

Alice Cooper Billion Dollar Babies mar

Toff Rundgren A Wizard, a True Star mar



Eagles Desperado apr

Bob Dylan Pat Garrett and Billy the Kid (c. s.) lug

Stevie Wonder Innervisions ago

Frank Zappa Over-Nite Sensation set

Jackson Browne For Everyman ott

Lou Reed Berlin nov

Santana Welcome nov

Bruce Springsteen The Wild, the Innocent & the E Street.. nov

The Byrds The Byrds m s

Lynyrd Skynyrd Pronounced Leh-Nerd Skin-Nerd m s

New York Dolls New York Dolls m s

I. Pop & the Stooges Raw Power m s

Steely Dan Countdown to Ecstacy m s

Tom Waits Closing Time m s

ZZ Top Tres Hombres m s

1974

Todd Rundgren Todd feb

Kansas Kansas mar

J. J. Cale Okie mag

Stevie Wonder Fulfillingness’ First Finale lug

Jackson Browne Late for the Sky set

Lou Reed Sally Can’t Dance set

Frank Zappa Roxy & Elsewhere set

Randy Newman Good Old Boys m s

1975

Alice Cooper Welcome to My Nightmare feb

Smokey Robinson Quiet Storm mar

Frank Zappa One Size Fits All giu

Bongo Fury ott

Aerosmith Toys in the Attic lug

Bruce Springsteen Born to Run ago



Grateful Dead Blues for Allah set

Paul Simon Still Crazy After All These Years ott

Tom Waits Nighthawks at the Diner ott

Patti Smith Horses nov

1976

Bob Dylan Desire gen

Lou Reed Coney Island Baby gen

James Taylor In the Pocket giu

Joan Armatrading Joan Armatrading set

J. J. Cale Troubador set

Stevie Wonder Songs in the Kay of Life set

Tom Waits Small Change ott

Blondie Blondie dic

Eagles Hotel California dic

Kiss Destroyer m s

Ted Nugent Free for All m s

Ramones Ramones m s

The Tubes The Tubes m s

1977

Ramones Leave Home feb

AC/DC Let There Be Light giu

Crosby, Stills & Nash CSN giu

James Taylor JT giu

Billy Joel The Stranger set

Talking Heads ‘77 set

Blondie Plastic letters ott

Lynyrd Skynyrd Street Survivors ott

Kansas Point of Know Return m s

Ted Nugent Cat Scratch Fever m s

Iggy Pop The Idiot m s

Lust for Life m s



Television Marquee Moon m s

1978

Captain Beefheart Shiny Beast gen

Lou Reed Street Hassle mar

Patti Smith Easter mar

Bruce Springsteen Darkness on the Edge of Town giu

Devo Q. Are We Not Man? A. We Are Devo! lug

Talking HeadsMore Songs About Buildings and Food lug

Blondie Parallel Lines set

Joan Armatrading To the Limit ott

Tom Waits Blue Valentine ott

Funkadelic A Nation Under a Groove m s

Pere Ubu The Modern Dance m s

Residents Duck Stub m s

Van Halen Van Halen m s

1979

Frank Zappa      Sleep Dirt gen

Sheik Yerbouti set

Neil Young Rust Never Sleeps giu

Talking Heads Fear of Music ago

Michael Jackson Off the Wall m s

Pere Ubu Dub Housing m s

Pretenders Pretenders m s

1980

Bob Seger Against the Wind feb

Billy Joel Glass Houses mar

Cramps Songs the Lord Taught Us mag

AC/DC Back in Black ago

Jane’s Addiction Ritual de lo Habitual ago

Stevie Wonder Hotter Than July set

Bruce Springsteen The River ott



Talking Heads Remain in Light ott

Tom Waits Heartattack and Vine ott

Residents The Commercial Album nov

Captain Beefheart Doc at the Radar Station m s

Pere Ubu The Art of Walking m s

Ryuichi Sakamoto B-2 Unit m s

Tuxedomoon Half Mute m s

Van Halen Women and Children First m s

X Los Angeles m s

1981

Birthday Party Prayers on Fire apr

Tom Petty Hard Promises mag

Frank Zappa You Are What You Is set

Prince Controversy ott

The Church Of Skin and Heart m s

1982

Crosby, Stills & Nash Daylight Again giu

Billy Joel The Nylon Curtain set

Michael Jackson Thriller dic

Husker Du Everything Falls Apart m s

Pere Ubu Song of the Bailing Man m s

Lou Reed The Blue Mask m s

Tuxedomoon The Ghost Sonata pub 1991

Tom Waits One from the Heart m s

1983

Sonic Youth Confusion Is Sex feb

Steve Ray Vaughan Texas Flood giu

Metallica Kill’Em All lug

Billy Joel An Innocent Man ago

Madonna Madonna set

Tom Waits Swordfishtrombones set



Paul Simon Hearts and Bones ott

Dream Syndacate The Days of Wine and Roses m s

Meat Puppets Meat Puppets II m s

Violent Femmes Violent Femmes m s

1984

Nick Cave From Here to Eternity mag

Husker Du Zen Arcade giu

Prince Purple Rain giu

Bruce Springsteen Born in the USA giu

Metallica Ride the Lightning ago

Red Hot Chili Peppers Red Hot Chili Peppers ago

Frank Zappa Them and Us ott

Madonna Like A Virgin nov

Ry Cooder Paris, Texas (c s) m s

Los Lobos How Will the Wolf Survive? m s

Replacements Let It Be m s

Ryuichi Sakamoto Illustrated Musical Encyclopedia m s

Van Halen 1984 m s

1985

Tom Petty Southern Accents apr

Prince Around the World in a Day apr

Suzanne Vega Suzanne Vega mag

Nick Cave The Firstborn Is Dead giu

R.E.M. Fables of the Reconstruction giu

John Mellencamp Scarecrow ago

Tom Waits Rain Dogs ago

Red Hot Chili Peppers Freaky Styley set

Todd Rundgren A cappella set

Aerosmith Done with Mirrors dic

Sonic Youth Bad Moon Rising m s

1986



Metallica Master of Puppets feb

Billy Joel The Bridge lug

Madonna True Blue lug

Bon Jovi Slippery When Wet ago

Joe Satriani Not of This Earth nov

The Flaming Lips Hear It Is m s

Giant Sand Ballad of a Thin Line Man m s

Stan Ridgway The Big Heat m s

Slayer Regn in Blood m s

Sonic Youth EVOL m s

1987

Santana Freedom feb

Blues for Salvador ott

Red Hot Chili Peppers The Uplift Mofo Party Plan mar

Prince Sign O’ the Times apr

John Hiatt Bring the Family mag

Guns ‘N’Roses Appetite for Destruction lug

Aerosmith Permanent Vacation ago

Michael Jackson Bad ago

Tom Waits Frank’s Wild Years ago

Joe Satriani Surfing with the Alien ott

The Replacements Please to Meet Me m s

Henry Rollins Hot Animal Machine m s

Ryuichi Sakamoto Neo Geo m s

Screaming Trees Even If and Especially When m s

Sonic Youth Sister m s

1988

Public Enemy It Takes a Nation of Millions to Hold Us Back apr

Nick Cave Tender Prey set

Leonard Cohen I’m Your Man m s

Cowboy Junkies The Trinity Session m s



Jane’s Addiction Nothing’s Shocking m s

K. D. Lang Shadowland m s

Living Colour Vivid m s

Pere Ubu The Tenement Years m s

Pixies Surfer Rosa m s

Residents Gods in three Persons m s

Screaming Trees Invisible Lantern m s

Sonic Youth Daydream Nation m s

Ciccone Youth The Whitey Album m s

1989

Faith No More The Real Thing giu

Chris Isaac Heart Shaped World giu

Nirvana Bleach giu

Beastie Boys Paul’s Boutique lug

Lou Reed, John Cale Songs for Drella lug

Steve Ray Vaughan In Step lug

Red Hot Chili Peppers Mother’s Milk ago

Aerosmith Pump set

Bob Dylan Oh Mercy set

Ricky Lee Jones Flying Cowboys set

Galaxie 500 On Fire ott

Joe Satriani Flying in a Blue Dream ott

Neil Young Freedom ott

Warren Zevon Transverse City ott

Nine Inch Nails Pretty Hate Machine nov

Fugazi 13 Songs m s

Neville Brothers Yellow Moon m s

Pixies Doolittle m s

Skid Row Skid Row m s

1990

John Hiatt Stolen Moments gen



Black Crowes Shake Your Money Maker gen

Primus Suck on This gen

Frizzle Fry feb

Nick Cave The Good Son apr

Fugazi Repeater apr

Danzig Danzig II Lucifuge giu

Santana Spirits Dancing in the Flash giu

Alice in Chains Facelift ago

Steve Vai Passion and Warfare set

Galaxie 500 This Is Our Music nov

The Replacements All Shook Down m s

Slayer Season in the Abyss m s

Uncle Tupelo No Depression m s

Ween GodWeenSatan: the Oneness m s

1991

R.E.M. Out of Time mar

Sepultura Arise mar

Primus Sailing the Seas of Cheese mag

Smashing Pumpkins Gish mag

Fugazi Steady Diet of Nothing lug

Mudhoney Every Good Boy Deserve Fudge lug

Tom Petty Into the Wide Great Open lug

Metallica Metallica ago

Pearl Jam Ten ago

Nirvana Nevermind set

Red Hot Chili Peppers BloodSugarSexMagik set

James Taylor New Moon Shine set

Pixies Trompe le Monde ott

Soundgarden Badmotorfinger ott

Lydia Lunch Shotgun Wedding m s

1992



Green Day Kerplunk gen

Lou Reed Magic and Loss gen

Phish A Picture of Nectar feb

Beastie Boys Check Your Head apr

Nick Cave Henry’s Dream apr

Tom Waits Night on Earth apr

Bone Machine ago

Jesus Lizard Liar mag

Joe Satriani The Extremist mag

Los Lobos Kiko mag

Faith No More Angel Dust giu

Santana Milagro giu

Ministry Psalm 69 lug

The Flaming Lips Hit to Death in the Future Head ago

Morphine Good set

Alice in Chains Dirt ott

R.E.M. Automatic for the People ott

Neil Young Harvest Moon ott

Tori Amos Little Earthquakes m s

Danzig Danzig III: How the Gods Kill m s

Kyuss Blues for the Red Sun m s

K. D. Lang Ingenue m s

Rollins Band The End of Violence m s

1993

The Flaming Lips Transmissions from the Satellite Heart gen

Grant Lee Buffalo Fuzzy feb

Phish Rift feb

Smashing Pumpkins Siamese Dream lug

Counting Crows August and Everything After set

Morphine Cure for Pain set

Nirvana In Utero set



Sepultura Chaos A. D. ott

Tom Waits The Black Rider nov

Dave Matthews Band Remember Two Things m s

Tool Undertow m s

1994

Green Day Dookie feb

Ben Harper Welcome to the Cruel World feb

Beck Mellow Gold mar

Soundgarden Superunknown mar

Nine Inch Nails The Downward Spiral mar

Rolins Band Weight apr

Jeff Buckley Grace mag

Primus Tales from the Punchbowl mag

Sonic Youth Experimental Jet Set Trash and No Star mag

The Offspring Smash ago

Neil Young Sleeps with Angels ago

Grant Lee Buffalo Mighty Joe Moon set

Dave Matthews Band Under the Table and Dreaming set

Korn Korn ott

Madonna Bedtime Stories ott

Nirvana MTV Unplugged in New York (post.) nov

Tom Petty Wildflowers nov

Dream Theater Awake m s

Girls Against Boys Cruise Yourself m s

Lambchop I Hope You’re Sitting Down m s

1995

Fugazi Red Medecin gen

Moby Everything Is Wrong mar

Alanis Morissette Jagged Little Pill giu

Foo Fighters Foo Fighters lug

Joe Ely Letter to Laredo ago



Ben Harper Fight for Your Mind ago

Red Hot Chili Peppers One Hot Minute set

No Doubt Tragic Kingdom ott

Prince The Gold Experience ott

Joe Satriani Joe Satriani ott

Smashing Pumpkins Mellon Collie and the Infinite Sadness ott

Sonic Youth Washing Machine  ott

Alice in Chains Alice in Chains nov

Dream Theater A Change of Season m s

June of 44 Engine Takes to the Water m s

1996

Lambchop How I Quit Smoking gen

Tortoise Millions Now Living Will Never Die gen

Nick Cave Murder Ballads feb

Sepultura Roots mar

Ryuichi Sakamoto 1996 giu

Screaming Trees Dust giu

Patti Smith Gone Again giu

Steve Vai Fire Garden lug

Eels Beautiful Freaks ago

Sebadoh Harmacy ago

Marilyn Manson Antichrist Superstar set

R.E.M. New Adventures In Hi-Fi set

Wilco Being There ott

Madonna Evita (film) dic

Arto Lindsay Mundo Civilizado m s

Rage Against The Machine Evil Empire m s

1997

Rollins Band Come In & Burn mar

Foo Fighters The Colour and the Shape mag

James Taylor Hourglass mag



Limp Bizkit Three Dollars Bill, Y’All $ lug

Whiskeytown Stranger’s Almanac lug

Dream Theater Falling into Infinity set

Steve Earle  El Corazòn ott

Ryuichi Sakamoto Discord m s

1998

June of 44 Four Great Points gen

Joe Satriani Crystal Planet gen

Madonna Ray of Light mar

Pere Ubu Pennsylvania mar

Tortoise TNT mar

Dave Matthews Band Before These Crowded Streets apr

Joe Ely Twistin’ in the Wind mag

Eels Electro-Shock Blues ott

R.E.M. Up ott

Residents Wormwood: Curious Stories from the Bibleott

Mercury Rev Deserter’s Songs nov

Alanis Morissette Supposed Former Infatuation Junkie nov

1999

Eminem The Slim Shady LP feb

Ryuichi Sakamoto Back to the Basics feb

Tom Waits Mule Variations apr

June of 44 Anahata giu

In the Fishtank 6 (ep) m s

Limp Bizkit Significant Other giu

Moby Play giu

Santana Supernatural giu

Nine Inch Nails The Fragile set

Steve Vai The Ultra Zone set

Dream Theater Scenes from a Memory ott

Stan Ridgway Anatomy ott



Beck Midnight Vultures nov

Korn Issues nov

Willy De Ville Horse of Different Color m s

2000

Morphine The Night (post.) feb

Steely Dan Two Against Nature feb

No Doubt Return to Saturn apr

Neil Young Silver & Gold apr

Eminem The Marshall Mathers Lp mag

Deftones White Pony giu

Queens of the Stone Age R giu

Steve Earle Trascendental Blues giu

Paul Simon You’re the One ott

2001

Joe Satriani Engine of Creation feb

Nick Cave No More Shall We Part apr

Tool Lateralus mag

Carole King Love Makes the World set

Suzanne Vega Songs in Red and Gray set

Fugazi The Argument ott

John Mellencamp Cuttin’ Edge ott

Prince Rainbow’s Children nov

2002

Dream Theater Six Degrees of Inner Turbulence gen

Sheryl Crow C’mon C’mon apr

Wilco Yankee Hotel Foxtrot apr

Moby 18 mag

Tom Waits Alice mag

Blood Money mag

Korn Untouchables giu

Dave Matthews Band Busted Stuff lug



Bruce Springsteen The Rising lug

Queens of the Stone Age Songs for the Deaf ago

Beck Sea Change set

Arto Lindsay Invoke m s

2003

Lou Reed The Raven gen

Ministry Animositisomina feb

Allman Brothers Hittin’ the Note mar

Joan Armatrading Lovers Speak mar

Marilyn Manson The Golden Age of Grotesque mag

Warren Zevon The Wind ago

Iggy Pop Skull Ring nov

2004

Prince Musicology apr

Joe Satriani Is There Love in Space? apr

Patti Smith Trampin’ apr

Alanis Morissette So-Called Chaos mag

Ministry House of the Molé giu

Sonic Youth Sonic Nurse giu

Wilco A Ghost Is Born giu

Stan Ridgway Snakebite: Blacktop Ballads & Fugitive Songs lug

Green Day American Idiot set

R.E.M. Around the Sun ott

Tom Waits Real Gone ott

Nick Cave Abbatoir Blues/The Lyre of Orpheus nov

Eminem Encore nov

Principali composizioni



1954

Elvis Presley That’s All Right Mama lug

1955

Carl Perkins Movie Magg gen

Gone Gone Gone lug

Bo Diddley Bo Diddley apr

Chuck Berry Maybellene lug

Elvis Presley Mystery Train set

Bill Haley Rock Around the Clock m s

Little Richard Tutti Frutti m s

1956

Carl Perkins Blue Suede Shoes gen

Elvis Presley Heartbreak Hotel gen

Love Me Tender nov

Chuck Berry Downbound Train m s

Roll Over Beethoven m s

Little Richard Ready Teddy m s

1957

Jerry Lee Lewis Whole Lotta Shakin’ Goin’ On mar

Great Balls of Fire nov

Chuck Berry School Days mag

Rock and Roll Music dic

Elvis Presley Jailhouse Rock m s

Little Richard Lucille m s

1958

Jerry Lee Lewis High School Confidential apr

Chuck Berry Johnny B. Goode giu

Carol set

1961

Elvis Presley His Latest Flame

1963



Bob Dylan Blowin’ in the Wind Frewheelin’ Bob Dylan

Roy Orbison Blue Bayou ott

1964

Roy Orbison It’s Over mag

Pretty Woman set

1965

Simon & Garfunkel The Sounds of Silence (singolo) ott

1966

The Byrds Eight Miles High Fifth Dimension

Simon & Garfunkel Scarborough Fair Parsley, Sage, Rosemary & Thyme

Frank Zappa Who Are the Brain Police? Freak Out!

1967

The Byrds Everybody’s Been Burned Younger Than Yesterday

Leonard Cohen Sisters of Mercy The Songs of Leonard Cohen

The Doors The End The Doors

Jimi Hendrix Third Stone from the Sun  Are You Experienced

Jefferson Airplane She Has Funny Cars Surrealistic Pillow

Frank Zappa Brown Shoes Don’t Make It Absolutely Free

1968

Tim Buckley Gypsy Woman Happy Sad

Iron Butterfly  In-A Gadda-Da-Vida In-A Gadda-Da-Vida

J. Joplin - Big Brother Piece of My Heart Cheap Thrills

Joni Mitchell Michael from Mountains  Song to a Seagull

Neil Young The Loner Neil Young

Frank Zappa Mother People We’re Only in It for the Money

1969

Tim Buckley The River Blue Afternoon

Leonard Cohen Seems So Long Ago, Nancy Songs from a Room

Creedence Clearwater Revival Proud Mary Bayou Country

Bad Moon Rising Green River

Grateful Dead Dark Star Live/Dead



Jefferson Airplane Wooden Ships Volunteers

Joni Mitchell Chelsea Morning Clouds

Neil Young Down by the River Everybody Knows This Is Nowhere

Frank Zappa Dog Breath in the Year of the Pl. Uncle Meat

Peaches en Regalia Hot Rats

The Little House I Used To Live.. Burnt Weeny Sandwich

1970

Allman Brothers Midnight Rider Idlewith South

Tim Buckley Lorca Lorca

Starsailor Starsailor

Ry Cooder Dark Was the Night (Johnson) Ry Cooder

Creedence Clearwater Revival  Who’ll Stop the Rain     Cosmo’s Factory

C.S.N.&Y. Teach Your Children Déjà vu

Grateful Dead Casey Jones Workingman’s Dead

Joni Mitchell The Circle Game   Ladies of the Canyon

Santana Samba Pa Ti Abraxas

Simon & Garfunkel    Bridge Over Troubled Water Bridge Over Troubled Water

James Taylor Fire and Rain Sweet Baby James

Neil Young Southern Man After the Gold Rush

Zappa/Ponty  Music for Electric Violin and Low-Budget Orchestra King Kong

1971

Allman Brothers You Don’t Love Me At Fillmore East

J. J. Cale After Midnight Naturally

Chicago Elegy: The Approaching Storm Chicago III

Alice Cooper Killer Killer

The Doors Riders on the Storm L. A. Woman

Janis Joplin Move Over Pearl (postumo)

Carole King You’ve Got a Friend Tapestry

Joni Mitchell All I Want Blue

1972

Eagles Witchy Woman Eagles



Randy Newman Sail Away Sail Away

Santana Song of the Wind Caravanserai

Frank Zappa Waka/Jawaka Waka/Jawaka

The Grand Wazoo The Grand Wazoo

1973

Allman Brothers Jessica Brothers and Sisters

Jackson Browne For Everyman For Everyman

Bob Dylan Knockin’ on Heaven’s Door Pat Garrett and Billy The Kid

Eagles Tequila Sunrise Desperado

Lynyrd Skynyrd Free Bird Pronounced Leh-Nerd Skin-Nerd

Lou Reed The Bed Berlin

Todd Rundgren International Feel (suite) A Wizard, a True Star

Bruce Springsteen Rosalita (Come Out Tonight) The Wild, the Innocent...

Tom Waits Martha Closing Time

Stevie Wonder Living in the City I nnervisions

1974

Jackson Browne Late for the Sky  Late for the Sky

J. J. Cale Anyway the Wind Blows Okie

Lynyrd Skynyrd Sweet Home Alabama Second Helping

Todd Rundgren In and Out the Chakras We Go Todd

1975

Smokey Robinson Baby That’s Backatcha A Quiet Storm

Paul Simon     50 Ways to Leave Your Lover       Still Crazy After All These Years

Bruce Springsteen Born to Run Born to Run

Frank Zappa Po-Jama People One Size Fits All

1976

J. J. Cale Travelin’ Light Troubador

Eagles Hotel California  Hotel California

Ted Nugent Together Free for All

James Taylor Shower the People In the Pocket

Tom Waits Invitation to the Blues Small Change



Stevie Wonder Sir Duke Songs in the Key of Life

1977

AC/DC Whole Lotta Rosie Let There Be Light

Talking Heads Pulled Up ‘77

James Taylor Traffic Jam JT

Television Marquee Moon  Marquee Moon

Neil Young Like a Hurricane American Star’n Bars

1978

Pere Ubu The Modern Dance The Modern Dance

Residents Farmers Duck Stub

Patti Smith Because the Night (Springsteen) Easter

Bruce Springsteen Badlands Darkness on the Edge of Town

Talking Heads The Good Thing More Songs.....

1979

Eagles I Can Tell You Why The Long Run

Michael Jackson Don’t Stop ‘Til You Get Enough Off the Wall

Neil Young Hey Hey, My My Rust Never Sleeps

Frank Zappa     The Ocean Is the Ultimate Solution Sleep Dirt

Bobby Brown Goes Down Sheik Yerbouti

1980

AC/DC Hells Bells Back in Black

Bruce Springsteen The River The River

Talking Heads The Great Curve Remain in Light

Tuxedomoon Tritone Half Mute

Tom Waits Jersey Girl Heartattack and Vine

X The Unheard Music Los Angeles

1981

Birthday Party King Ink Prayers on Fire

Smokey Robinson Being With You Being With You

1982

Michael Jackson Billy Jean Thriller



Billy Joel Goodnight Saigon The Nylon Curtain

Tom Waits Old Boyfriends One from the Heart

1983

Billy Joel The Longest Time An Innocent Man

Madonna Lucky Star Madonna

Metallica Motorbreath Kill’Em All

Sonic Youth (She’s in A) Bad Mood Confusion Is Sex

Tom Waits Trouble’s Braids Swordfishtrombones

1984

Nick Cave From Here to Eternity From Here to Eternity

Ry Cooder Paris, Texas Paris, Texas (c s)

Los Lobos How Will the Wolf Survive?     How Will the Wolf Survive?

Madonna Material Girl Like A Virgin

Metallica Fade to Black Ride the Lightning

Van Halen Jump 1984

Frank Zappa Ya Hozna Them and Us

1985

R.E.M. Driver 8 Fables of the Reconstruction

Sonic Youth I Love Her All the Time Bad Moon Rising

Suzanne Vega Small Blue Thing Suzanne Vega

1986

Bon Jovi Wanted Dead or Alive Slippery When Wet

The Flaming Lips Jesus Shootin’ Heroin Hear It Is

Madonna Live to Tell True Blue

Stan Ridgway Camouflage The Big Heat

Metallica Master of Puppets Master of Puppets

Joe Satriani Driving at Night Not of This Earth

Sonic Youth Secret Girls EVOL

1987

Guns ‘N’Roses Paradise City Appetite for Destruction

Michael Jackson Bad Bad



Red Hot Chili Peppers Fight Like a Brave The Uplift Mofo Party Plan Joe Satriani

Crushing Day Surfing with the Alien

Tom Waits Innocent When You Dream Frank’s Wild Years

1988

Nick Cave The Mercy Seat Tender Pray

Sonic Youth Total Trash Daydream Nation

1989

Bob Dylan Man in the Black Coat Oh Mercy

Faith No More Epic The Real Thing

Chris Isaac  Wicked Game Heart Shaped World

Madonna Like A Prayer Like A Prayer

Nirvana About a Girl Bleach

1990

Nick Cave The Weeping Song The Good Son

Galaxie 500 Hearing Voices This Is Our Music

Madonna Something to Remember I’m Breathless

1991

Guns N’Roses November Rain Use Your Illusion I

Metallica Unforgiven Metallica

Nirvana Smells Like Teen Spirit Nevermind

Pearl Jam Alive Ten

Primus Those Damned Blue-Collar Tweekers Sailing the Seas of Cheese

Tom Petty Into the Wide Great Open Into the Wide Great Open

Red Hot Chili Peppers BloodSugarSexMagik BloodSugarSexMagik

R.E.M. Losing My Religion Out of Time

Smashing Pumpkins I Am One Gish

1992

Alice in Chains Them Bones Dirt

The Flaming Lips   Talkin ‘Bout the Smiling Deathporn Immortality Blues  Hit 

to Death in the Future Head

Green Day Welcome to Paradise Kerplunk



K. L. Lang Constant Craving Ingenue

Los Lobos Kiko and the Lavender Moon Kiko

Lydia Lunch Solar Hex Shotgun Wedding

Madonna Erotica Erotica

Prince My Name Is Prince The Love Symbol Album

Lou Reed Magic and Loss  Magic and Loss

R.E.M. Everybody Hurts Automatic for the People

1993

Nirvana Heart-Shaped Box In Utero

Phish Maze Rift

Sepultura Territory Chaos A. D.

Smashing Pumpkins Today Siamese Dream

1994

Jeff Buckley Grace Grace

Dream Theater Space Dye Vest Awake

Girls Against Boys I Don’t Got a Place Cruise Yourself

Green Day When I Come Around Dookie

Madonna Human Nature Bedtime Stories

Nine Inch Nails Mr Self Destruct The Downward Spiral

The Offspring  Gotta Get Away Smash

Soundgarden The Day I Tried to Live Superunknown

Bruce Springsteen Streets of Philadelphia Philadelphia (c.s.)

1995

Alice in Chains Grind Alice in Chains

Dream Theater A Change of Season A Change of Season

Michael Jackson Scream HIStory

June of 44 I Get My Kick for You Engine Takes to the Water

Moby Feeling So Real Everything Is Wrong

Alanis Morissette You Oughta Know Jagged Little Pill

Red Hot Chili Peppers Deep Kick One Hot Minute

Joe Satriani Down, Down, Down Joe Satriani



Smashing Pumpkins Bullet with Butterfly Wings Mellon Collie and the Infinite Sadness

Sonic Youth Washing Machine Washing Machine

Bruce Springsteen Secret Garden Greatest Hits

1996

Metallica Until it Sleeps Load

R.E.M. New Test Leper New Adventures In Hi-Fi

1997

Dream Theater New Millennium Falling into Infinity

Limp Bizkit Nobody Loves Me Three Dollar Bill, Y’All $

Rollins Band Shame  Come In & Burn

James Taylor Up from Your Life Hourglass

1998

June of 44  Lifted Bells  Four Great Points

Madonna Frozen Ray of Light

R.E.M. Walk Unafraid Up

Joe Satriani Crystal Planet Crystal Planet

1999

Eminem Rock Bottom The Slim Shady LP

Limp Bizkit Nookie Significant Other

Moby Porcelan Play

Santana  El Farol Supernatural

2000

Eminem Stan The Marshall Mathers Lp

K D Lang Love’s Great Ocean Invincible Summer

Morphine I’m Yours, You’re Mine The Night

Paul Simon That’s  Where I Belong You’re the One

Queens of the Stone Age  Better Living Through the Chemistry         R

2001

Suzanne Vega Soap and Water Songs in Red and Gray

2002

Eminem Lose Yourself 8 Mile (c s)



Korn Thoughtless Untouchables

Queens of the Stone Age Hangin’ Tree Songs for the Deaf

Tom Waits God’s Away for Business Blood Money

Wilco      I Am Trying to Break Your Heart Yankee Hotel Foxtrot

2003

Iggy Pop Supermarket Skull Ring

Warren Zevon Keep Me in Your Heart The Wind

2004

Nick Cave Nature Boy Abbatoir Blues

Alanis Morissette Eight Easy Steps So-Called Chaos

R.E.M. Leaving New York Around the Sun

Tom Waits Hoist that Rag Real Gone


